
DRIVER: KIM FEHR

COLOUR: R6 (PURPLE) COLOUR: R6 (PURPLE)

A.M. BUS STOP P.M. BUS STOP

6:48 BUS GARAGE 3:20 BUS GARAGE

7:18 651 PONDEROSA RD (TURN AROUND) 3:32 HUTTON (1ST WEST GATE)

7:20 PONDEROSA RD & BURLINGTON RD 3:37 PERLEY

7:20 340 PONDEROSA RD 3:42 GFSS

7:24 795 HWY 395 (PULL OUT) 3:45 GRANBY RD & VALLEY HEIGHTS DRIVE

7:26 964 HWY 395 3:48 7749 GRANBY RD (TURN AROUND) 

7:27 HWY 395 & 1ST ST W (GOLF COURSE RD) 3:54 6380 NURSERY RD 

7:31 1497 THOMPSON RD 3:55 NURSERY RD & NEGRAEFF RD

7:35 SANDNER FRTG RD & SANTA ROSA RD (MAILBOX) 3:56 5985 NURSERY RD 

7:40 CHRISTINA LAKE ELEMENTARY 3:56 5895 NURSERY RD

7:42 HWY 3 & RIVER RD (CASCADE COVE) 3:57 NURSERY RD & ATWOOD RD 

7:43 HWY 3 & STEWART CREEK RD 3:58 430 ATWOOD RD 

7:54 6195 WHITEHALL RD 4:00 6195 WHITEHALL RD

7:56 430 ATWOOD RD 4:02 HWY 3 & COLLINS RD

7:57 NURSERY RD & ATWOOD RD 4:10 HWY 3 & BILLINGS RD                            

7:58 5895 NURSERY RD 4:12 HWY 3 & RIVER RD (CASCADE COVE)

7:58 5985 NURSERY RD 4:15 CHRISTINA LAKE ELEMENTARY

7:59 NURSERY RD & NEGRAEFF RD 4:17 SANDNER FRTG RD & SANTA ROSA RD (MAILBOX)

8:00 6380 NURSERY RD 4:22 1497 THOMPSON RD

8:05 GFSS 4:26 HWY 395 & 1ST ST W (GOLF COURSE RD)

8:07 PERLEY 4:28 964 HWY 395

8:13 HUTTON 4:31 795 HWY 395 (PULL OUT)

8:23 BUS GARAGE 4:35 340 PONDEROSA RD

4:36 PONDEROSA RD & BURLINGTON RD

4:37 651 PONDEROSA RD (TURN AROUND)

4:44 HWY 3 & STEWART CREEK RD 

5:05 BUS GARAGE

PLEASE NOTE THAT STOPS AND TIMES MAY STILL NEED TO BE ADJUSTED. 

THEY WILL BE UPDATED ON THE WEBSITE AT THE END OF EACH WEEK.

MUST BE AT STOP 5 MIN PRIOR TO PICK UP AND PLEASE ALLOW 10-15 MINUTES DELAYS

THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR YOUR PATIENCE AND UNDERSTANDING - DRIVERS ARE DOING THEIR VERY BEST

UPDATED: JANUARY 26, 2026

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 51(BOUNDARY)

EAST BOUNDARY

2025 - 2026

BUS ROUTE #6  (PURPLE)

CHRISTINA LAKE - PONDEROSA - NURSERY - VALLEY HEIGHTS

 


